35 00 2438

` 00.co¢ .

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titan Completion Products, Ltd.		l112/31/2003 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan Specialties, Ltd.	
Street Address:	11785 Highway 152	
City:	Pampa	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79065	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2438432	PROSPECTOR
Registration Number:	2653975	TITAN COMPLETION PRODUCTS, LTD.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214)978-3052

Email: angela.l.young@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole B. Emmons Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave.

Address Line 2: 2300 Trammell Crow Center Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24080501.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela L. Young

Total Attachments: 3 source=merger_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002942 FRAME: 0142

900013155

source=merger_2#page1.tif source=merger_3#page1.tif

Corporations Section P.C.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Geottrey S. Connor Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached articles of merger of

TITAN COMPLETION PRODUCTS, LTD.
Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
[Filing Number: 10680310]

Into

TITAN SPECIALTIES, LTD.

Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
[Filing Number: 10433610]

have been filed in this office as of the date of this certificate.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate of merger.

Dated: 12/31/2003

Effective: 01/01/2004 at 12:01 a.m.





Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.statc.tx.us/ (512) 463-5555 FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

TO: 12149783099

P:3/4

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

DEC 31 2003

Corporations Saction

The undersigned is the general partner of TITAN SPECIALTIES, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, and TITAN COMPLETION PRODUCTS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership (collectively the "Parties"), that have agreed in writing to merge into TITAN SPECIALTIES, LTD., a surviving Texas limited partnership.

The undersigned certifies the following:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited partnership is TITAN SPECIALTIES, LTD., a limited partnership that was formed under the laws of the State of Texas.
 - A plan of merger has been approved by each of the Parties.
- 3. No amendments or changes in the Certificate of Limited Partnership of TITAN SPECIALTIES, LTD., the surviving domestic limited partnership, is desired to be effected by the merger.
- 4. An executed plan of merger is on file at 2838 West Alcock, Pampa, Texas 79065, the principal place of business of TITAN SPECIALTIES, LTD., the surviving entity.
- 5. Each of the domestic limited partnerships which is a Party to this merger has complied with the provisions of its partnership agreement regarding furnishing partners copies or summaries of the plan of merger or notices regarding the merger.
- 6. TITAN SPECIALTIES, LTD., the surviving entity, is responsible for and will be obligated to pay any fees or franchise taxes required by law to be paid that have not been paid.

The undersigned further states:

Certificate of Merger

Page 1 of 2

הבה-או בההה הם או בעהונילר" וברחנה ירעזבע אורעה מהספת (פובא)

TO: TOTER LONGER T

L 1 77 77

The plan of merger was duly authorized by all action required by: (i) the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of each party and entity to the merger; and (ii) the constituent documents of each party and entity that is a party to the merger. In particular, the plan of merger was approved according to the constituent documents of each domestic limited partnership that is a party to the merger.

Pursuant to Section 2.12 of the Texas Revised Limited Purtnership Act, the effective date and time of the merger of the parties chall be fanuary 1, 2004, at 12:01 a.m., Central Standard Pime. which is not more than ninety (90) days after the date of the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

TITAN SPECIALTIES, LTD., in Toxus limited partnership

BY:

ELEKY, Phosiodor

TITAN COMPLETION PRODUCTS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

BY:

BERRY, President

Certificate of Merger

Page 2 of 2